

International Recruitment

Reference Number: F4849
Date of Response: 14/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. How many WTE vacancies do you have in the following staff groups?

	Answer
a. Nursing	253.3
b. Radiographers	64.3
c. Doctors	45.6
d. Occupational Therapists	24.7
e. Physiotherapists	36.6
f. Podiatrists	3.2
g. Speech and Language Therapists	1.1
h. Midwives	26.3

2. Are you currently undertaking any international recruitment activity for any of the following staff groups?

	Answer (Y/N)
a. Nursing	Y
b. Radiographers	N
c. Doctors	Y
d. Occupational Therapists	N
e. Physiotherapists	N
f. Podiatrists	N
g. Speech and Language Therapists	N
h. Midwives	N

3. How many international starters have you had in the following staff groups in the last 12 months?

	Answer
a. Nursing	153
b. Radiographers	0
c. Doctors	1
d. Occupational Therapists	0
e. Physiotherapists	0
f. Podiatrists	0
g. Speech and Language Therapists	0
h. Midwives	0

4. How many international starters are you expecting in the following staff groups in the next 12 months?

	Answer
a. Nursing	116
b. Radiographers	0
c. Doctors	2
d. Occupational Therapists	0
e. Physiotherapists	0
f. Podiatrists	0
g. Speech and Language Therapists	0
h. Midwives	0

5. Which, if any, suppliers are supporting with international recruitment for the following staff groups?

	Answer
a. Nursing	Yeovil Hospital/Devon International Recruitment HUB
b. Radiographers	N/A
c. Doctors	Hunter Recruitment and BDI Resourcing
d. Occupational Therapists	Migrate HR (although not fulfilled yet)
e. Physiotherapists	N/A
f. Podiatrists	N/A
g. Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h. Midwives	Devon International Recruitment HUB

6. What is the average cost per international placement (not including relocation package/costs) for the following staff groups?

	Answer
a. Nursing	£1,575
b. Radiographers	N/A
c. Doctors	Cost not yet available
d. Occupational Therapists	N/A
e. Physiotherapists	N/A
f. Podiatrists	N/A
g. Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h. Midwives	N/A